June 11, 2020

members. Agenda and attendance for workshop sent to SAA by September 15, 2020.

- 2. The chapter will recruit an advisory board with TKE HQ assistance of at least 5 advisors and will be trained by Greek Life staff by July 31, 2020.
- 3. All active members will sign a Recruitment Contract that will reinforce quality recruitment practices and respect for prospective new members and new members. No recruitment activities (including summer) can take place until the recruitment contract is finalized and all active members have signed. Failure to sign or adhere to the Recruitment Contract will result in chapter suspension. Final recruitment Contract sent to SAA by July 1, 2020.
- 4. The chapter will work with Greek Life to restructure and develop a new member education process via virtual workshop with the executive board and members of the new member education team by July 1, 2020. The new plan will redesign the New Member (NM) plan including bid day and other activities associated with new members. The NM Plan will be submitted for review by Greek Life and HQ by July 13, 2020. At least one advisor must attend new member events. The plan should include which advisor is attending, to include a substitute advisor in case primary is unable to attend. New members are not required to attend any events, meetings, or activities not outlined in the NM Plan. Final plan sent to Greek Life and SAA by July 31, 2020.
- 5. All active members will be required to attend a meeting, with an advisor present, prior to Fall 2020 events/semester to discuss SAA outcomes, organization change, and the updated membership contract and recruitment contract. Attendees will be required to sign the updated Membership Contract. Failure to

mulio home

Chelsie Bickel Assistant Director, Student Advocacy & Accountability

CC: Dr. Jonathan Sanders, Associate Dean of Students and Director, Student Advocacy & Accountability Angela Guillory, Associate Dean of Students and Director, Greek Life

Donald Abels, Assistant Director, Greek Life

Dr. Jeremiah Shinn, Vice President for Student Affairs

TKE HQ Local Advisor Local Advisor